The 2024 Authorship Summit - Terms and Conditions

Welcome to the Digital Summit for Authors landing page. These Terms and Conditions govern your participation in and use of this landing page. By accessing or using the landing page, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these Terms and Conditions, you may not access the landing page.

- 1. Acceptance of Terms:** By accessing or using the Digital Summit for Authors landing page, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions, including any additional terms and conditions and policies referenced herein.
- 2. Registration: To access certain features of the landing page, you may need to register an account. You agree to provide accurate and complete information during the registration process and to update such information to keep it accurate and current.
- 3. Intellectual Property: All content provided on the landing page, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, audio clips, video clips, digital downloads, data compilations, and software, is the property of the Digital Summit for Authors or its content suppliers and is protected by copyright laws and international treaties.
- 4. Use of Materials: You may access and use the materials on the landing page for personal, non-commercial use only. You may not modify, copy, distribute, transmit, display, perform, reproduce, publish, license, create derivative works from, transfer, or sell any information, software, products, or services obtained from the landing page.
- 5. User Content: By submitting any content (including but not limited to text, images, videos, and audio) to the landing page, you grant the Digital Summit for Authors a perpetual, irrevocable, worldwide, royalty-free, and non-exclusive license to use, reproduce, modify, adapt, publish, translate, distribute, and display such content in any form, media, or technology now known or later developed.
- 6. Prohibited Conduct: You agree not to use the landing page for any unlawful purpose or in any way that violates these Terms and Conditions. You may not engage in any conduct that could damage, disable, overburden, or impair the landing page or interfere with any other party's use and enjoyment of the landing page.
- 7. Third-Party Links: The landing page may contain links to third-party websites or resources. These links are provided solely for your convenience and do not imply any endorsement or association with the operators of such websites or resources. You acknowledge and agree that the Digital Summit for Authors is not responsible or liable for the availability or accuracy of such websites or resources, or for any content, products, or services available from such websites or resources.
- 8. Disclaimer of Warranties: The landing page is provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis, without any representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied. The Digital

Summit for Authors disclaims all warranties, express or implied, including but not limited to the implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement.

- 9. Limitation of Liability: In no event shall the Digital Summit for Authors be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of or in connection with your use of the landing page, including but not limited to loss of profits, loss of data, loss of use, or interruption of business.
- 10. Indemnification: You agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Digital Summit for Authors, its officers, directors, employees, agents, and affiliates, from and against any and all claims, liabilities, damages, losses, or expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees and costs, arising out of or in any way connected with your use of the landing page or your violation of these Terms and Conditions.
- 11. Governing Law: These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of [insert jurisdiction], without regard to its conflict of law provisions.
- 12. Changes to Terms and Conditions: The Digital Summit for Authors reserves the right to modify or revise these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice. Your continued use of the landing page following the posting of any changes to these Terms and Conditions constitutes acceptance of those changes.
- 13. Contact Us: If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at [insert contact email].

By accessing or using the Digital Summit for Authors landing page, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.